

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Agenda

Tribal Council

Monday, June 11, 2007 6:00 PM Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER

Meredith Frailey
Speaker of the Council

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

Gayle Miller Sp. Legislative Assistant

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

May 14, 2007 - Regular Session June 6, 2007 - Special Session

STATE OF THE NATION

Chad Smith
Principal Chief

ACTION OF UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Tribal Council

1. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING TITLE 20, "COURT AND PROCEDURES" OF THE CHEROKEE NATION CODE ANNOTATED; RELATING TO COURT RULES AND

JURISDICTION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Councilor Keen

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Monthly Reports:

Housing Authority - David Southerland

Cherokee Nation Enterprises - David Stewart

Cherokee Nation Industries - Bryan Collins

Cherokee Nation Business, Inc - Callie Catcher

OLD BUSINESS

None pending.

Sponsors:

NEW BUSINESS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF MORTGAGES FOR SELF-HELP HOUSING AND BUILDING PACKAGE HOMES
 Sponsors: Councilor Shotpouch

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Cherokee Nation BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES AND Cherokee Nation INDIAN CHILD WELFARE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR AN ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES (ACF) FUNDED GRANT TO EXPAND DRUG TREATMENT CAPACITY TO IMPROVE PERMANENCY OUTCOMES FOR CHILDREN

3. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL TO CONTINUE THE FUNDING FOR THE CHEROKEE NATION CANCER REGISTRY

Councilor Crittenden

Sponsors: Councilor Crittenden

4. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMS
TO SUBMIT A FORMAL GRANT APPLICATION TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A BROWNFIELDS GRANT

Sponsors: Councilor Martin

5. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A CHEROKEE RADON PILOT PROJECT

Sponsors: Councilor Martin

6. AN ACT AMENDING LEGISLATIVE ACT 25-01 RELATING TO FREEDOM OF

INFORMATION AND RIGHTS TO PRIVACY ACT

Sponsors: Councilor Hughes-O'Leary

a resolution electing to participate in the national sex offender registrY system AS A

REGISTRATION JURISDICTION

<u>Sponsors:</u> Councilor Frailey

8. A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING TITLE 10 OF THE CHEROKEE NATION CODE

ANNOTATED - SECTIONS 1101, 1110 and SECTIONS 40.1 THROUGH 40.9; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Sponsors: Councilor Cowan Watts And Councilor Frailey

9.	ALEGISLATIVE ACT PROVIDING FOR FUNDING OF EYEGLASSES OR OTHER CORRECTIVE LENSES FOR ELDERLY CHROKEE CITIZENS AND CHEROKEE YOUTH	
	Sponsors:	Councilor Baker
10.	AMENDMENT CONSTITUTIO CONSTITUTIO	ESCINDING rESOLUTION #63-06, "a RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN TO ARTICLE III, SECITON 1 OF THE CHEROKEE NATION ON OF 1975 AND ARTICLE IV, SECTION 1 OF CHEROKEE ON OF 1999 PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 15, SECTION 2, DETERMINING R CITIZENSHIP INTO THE CHEROKEE NATION Councilor Frailey
11.	REGISTERED	ON AUTHORIZING THE OFFICIAL CHEROKEE NATION WEBSITE TO BE AS A GOVERNMENT DOMAIN UNDER THE NAME OF -nsn.gov http://www.cherokee-nsn.gov Councilor Cowan Watts
12.	AN ACT AMENDING LEGISLATIVE ACT #26-06 AUTHORIZING THE COMPREHENSIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2007 - MOD 8a; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY	
13.	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL TO THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A CHEROKEE LEAD CERTIFICATION PROJECT	

Councilor Martin

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Sponsors:

ADJOURNMENT

Next Tribal Council meeting will be held on July 16th, 6:00 p.m. at the tribal headquarters, W.W. Keeler Complex.